

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005
CC 12273-12274/2005

(From the common impugned judgement and final orders dated 17/06/2005
in WP No. 26678/2003 & WP No. 38925/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA
AT ERNAKULAM)

OMPRAKASH & ORS. Petitioner
(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent
(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2005 CC NO. 12431-12432
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2005 CC NO. 12440-12441
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2005 CC NO. 12442-12444
With I.A.1-3 (C/delay in filing SLP)
S.L.P.(C)...../2005 CC NO. 12448-12449
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2005 CC NO. 12479-12480
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2005 CC NO. 12481-12482
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2005 CC NO. 12483-12491
With I.A.1-9 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C)...../2005 (CC No.12635-12636)
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
With SLP(C)...../2006 (CC No.46-48)
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C)...../2006 (CC 68-71)
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.S.Rajan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay.

Issue notice to the Respondents except the Proforma
Respondents.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of recovery of emoluments
paid to the petitioners.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER