

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 12273-

12274/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2005 in WP No. 26678/2003 & WP No. 38925/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

OMPRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12431-12432 of 2005

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12440-12441 of 2005

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12442-12444 of 2005

With I.A. 1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12448-12449 of 2005

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12479-12480 of 2005

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12481-12482 of 2005

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12483-12491 of 2005

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12635-12636 of 2005

With I.A. 1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 46-48 of 2006

With I.A. 1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 68-71 of 2006

With I.A. 1-4 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3138 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M.T. George, Advocate appears on behalf of the State and accepts notice. Service may be deemed to be complete since other respondents are proforma respondents.

List special leave petitions for admission.

As prayed for by the Learned counsel for the State, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master