

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16225/2006

RAMESH E. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for exemption from filing process fee for issuance of notice
in respect of

proforma respondents) (with office report dt. 19.1.2007)

Date: 13/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 for exemption from filing process fee for issuance of notice in respect of proforma respondents is declined. However, petitioners would be at liberty to move an application to delete the names of proforma respondents from array of parties.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master