

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005
CC 12273-12274/2005

OMPRAKASH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12309 of 2006
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12431-12432 of 2005
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12440-12441 of 2005
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12442-12444 of 2005
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12448-12449 of 2005
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12479-12480 of 2005
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12481-12482 of 2005
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12483-12491 of 2005
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12635-12636 of 2005
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16225 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3138 of 2006
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 46-48 of 2006
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 68-71 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7531 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

:2:

Item No. 103

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SL
P(C) Nos. 12273-12274/2005, 7531/2006

Petitioners may cure defects reported in office
report before next date.

SLP(C) Nos. 12431-12432/2005, 12448-12449/2005, 12481-12482/2005 and CC 68-
71/2006

Petitioners may file rejoinder affidavit before
next date.

SLP(C) Nos. 12309/2006 and 16225/2006

Office is directed to confirm that for which
respondents petitioner has filed an application for exemption from taking
steps to serve them being proforma respondent and to notify that which
respondents are yet to be served.

Fresh notice be issued to such unserved respondents
by registered post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is also allowed, a
s
prayed for, to such unserved respondents.

List the matter on 17th July, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

ns

Registrar