

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 4312/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 17/06/2005 in WP(C) No. 17687 of 2004, WP(C) No. 23309/2003, WP(C) No. 36881 of 2003, WP(C) No. 39121/2003 and OP No. 4715/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KUNHIKOYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bobby Augustine, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that service of notice may be dispensed with on proforma respondents. It is ordered accordingly.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of recovery of emoluments paid to the petitioners.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos....CC 12273-12274 of 2005 and connected matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master