

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

(CC 12273-74)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2005 in WP No.26678/2003 & WP No.38925/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

OMPRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 12309 of 2006
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS. 12431-12432 of 2005
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12440-12441 of 2005
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12442-12444 of 2005
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12448-12449 of 2005
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12479-12480 of 2005
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12481-12482 of 2005
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12483-12491 of 2005
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12635-12636 of 2005
- SLP(C) NO. 16225 of 2006
- SLP(C) NO. 3138 of 2006
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 46-48 of 2006
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 68-71 of 2006
- SLP(C) NO. 7531 of 2006
- SLP(C) NO. 9250 of 2007

Date: 17/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Bobby Augustine, Adv.
- Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
- Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.
- Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
- Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
- Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
- Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.
- for Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners have to verify the record and to see whether all the

respondents are properly served or not. Petitioners may take appropriate steps so far unserved respondents are concerned.

Office is directed to prepare separate office reports for each of the matters, disclosing the correct status of each respondent regarding their service and pleadings.

List the matters on 19th September, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar