

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16225/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2005 in WP No. 17687/2004 & WP No.
23537/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RAMESH E. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for deletion the names of respondent Nos.3 to 67 @ W.P.(C)No.17687/2004 and
R.Nos. 4 to 7 @ W.P(C)No.23537/2003 from the array of parties)(with office report dated
14.12.2007)

Date: 14/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Mr. Bobby Augustine, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for deletion of names of respondent Nos.3 to 67 @ W.P(C)
No.17687/2004 and respondents Nos.4 to 7 @ W.P.(C)No.23537/2003 from the array
of parties is allowed, at the risk of the petitioners.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master