

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12309/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2005 in WP No. 20013/2003 & WP No. 33308/2003 & WP No. 37414/2003 & WP No. 40094/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P. RAVEENDRAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 24/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the Office Report dt.29.04.2008. If necessary steps are not taken within four weeks in compliance with the said Office Report, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master