

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12309/2006

P. RAVEENDRAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16225/2006  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.  
Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In SLP(C) No. 12309/2006 - Service of notice on the respondent is complete.

Service of notice on Respondent in SLP(C) No. 16225/2006 is also complete.

Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seek time for filing Counter Affidavit.

Three weeks time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 28th July, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

\*MG.