

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12309/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2005 in WP No. 20013/2003 & WP
No. 33308/2003 & WP No. 37414/2003 & WP No. 40094/2003 of The HIGH
COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P. RAVEENDRAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16225/2006

Date: 28/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.
Mr. Boby Augustine,Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.
Ms. S. Geetha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is complete.

Learned Counsel for the respondent seeks further time to file
counter Affidavit.

Time is granted till 4.9.2009, as a last chance for Counter Affidavit,
if any.

List the matter on 4.9.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.