

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005  
CC 12273-12274/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2005 in WP No. 26678/2003  
& WP No. 38925/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

OMPRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No. 1-2 c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12309 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12431-12432 of 2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12440-12441 of 2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12442-12444 of 2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12448-12449 of 2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12479-12480 of 2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12481-12482 of 2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12483-12491 of 2005

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12635-12636 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 16225 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 3138 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 46-48 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 68-71 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 7531 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 9250 of 2007

(With I.A. No. 1-2 c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

Date: 08/11/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Seema jain, Adv.

Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 25th October, 2010,  
it appears that service of show cause notice is complete

in all the matters and Mr. R. Sathish, learned counsel, has already entered appearance on behalf of the State of Kerala in all the matters. However, counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of the State of Kerala in some of the matters. Accordingly, further three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit in the matters where such counter affidavit has not been filed. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master