

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29437-29438/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 17/06/2005 in WP No.26678/2003, WP
No.38925/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

OMPRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 29475-29476 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29441-29442 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29443-29445 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29431-29432 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29466-29467 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29473-29474 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29446-29454 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29439-29440 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29434-29436 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29469-29472 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3138 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7531 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12309 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16225 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9250 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 29437-438/11,
29475-76/11,
29441-442/11,
29431-32/11,
29466-29467/11,
29439-29440/11,
29434-29436/11,
29469-29472/11,
3138/2006

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

SLP(C) 29443-45/11
29473-29474/11,
29446-29454/11

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

SLP(C) 7531/06,
12309/2006

Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

SLP(C) 16225/06 Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

SLP(C) 9250/07

Mr. Bobby Augustine, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|
|