

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
29437-29438/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/06/2005
in WP No. 26678/2003,17/06/2005 in WP No. 38925/2003 passed by the
High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

OMPRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 3138/2006
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7531/2006
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12309/2006
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16225/2006
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9250/2007
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29431-29432/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29434-29436/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29439-29440/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29441-29442/2011
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.08.20

SLP(C) No. 29443-29445/2011
17:26:08 IST
Reason:

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29446-29454/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29466-29467/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29469-29472/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29473-29474/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29475-29476/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 20/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.S.Rajan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.
 Mr.Satheesh Mohanan, Adv.

 Mr.Boby Augustine, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjith K. C.,Adv.

 Mr.Boby Augustine, Adv
 Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

 Mr.Boby Augustine, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

 Mr.Roy Abraham, Adv.
 Ms.Reena Roy, Adv.
 Ms.Seema Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. T. George,Adv.
 Ms.M.G.Yogmaya, Adv.

 Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar